Nipissing () -vs- Waterloo ()
9/27/2024 at Waterloo

Date: 9/27/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
.?Itr?_]: ZggPM Nipissing 0 1 0 1
Attendance: 0 Waterloo 2 1 3 6
Location: Waterloo NIP: Emma Thomas (1)
WAT: Carly Orth (4); Erika Porter (1); Grace Smith (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP  WAT
1st  6:25 WAT Carly Orth Andrea Murray, EV 0 1
1st 18:07 WAT Erika Porter Keiara Raitt, PP 0 2
2nd  6:01 NIP Emma Thomas Tessa Kosec, Emily Lange PP 1 2
2nd 16:24 WAT Grace Smith Erika Porter, PP 1 3
3rd 4:18 WAT Carly Orth Leah Herrfort, Madison Pritchard PP 1 4
3rd  13:18 WAT Carly Orth Kassidy McCarthy, Erika Porter EV 1 5
3rd  17:02 WAT Carly Orth Leah Herrfort, PP 1 6
Nipissing Power Plays Waterloo Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:00 05:00 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 10:18 12:18 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 00:47 02:47 02:00 0 0 - 1st 16:59 18:07 01:08 1 0 PPG
2nd 03:46 06:01 02:15 1 0 PPG 2nd 14:49 16:24 01:35 1 0 PPG
2nd 04:50 09:19 04:29 0 0 - 3rd 01:19 03:19 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 07:19 16:13 28:54 0 3 -- 3rd 03:23 06:02 02:39 1 0 PPG
3rd 06:42 06:01 19:19 0 1 -- 09:22 3 0 3/5
58:57 1 4 1/6
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WAT WATERLOO TEAM 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 3:00 PP
1st NIP Emma Thomas 02:00 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT MINOR 10:18 PP
1st NIP Lana Duriez 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 16:59 PP
2nd WAT Madison Pritchard 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 0:47 PP
2nd WAT Madison Pritchard 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 3:46 PP
GAME
MISCONDU
2nd WAT Lyndsy Acheson 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT CT 4:50
2nd WAT Lyndsy Acheson 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 4:50 PP
2nd WAT Andrea Murray 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 7:19 PP
2nd NIP Ella Ouellette 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 14:49 PP
3rd NIP Kara Den Hoed 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 1:19 PP
3rd NIP Tahlia Fisher 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 3:23 PP
3rd NIP Kara Den Hoed 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 4:02 PP
3rd WAT Kassidy McCarthy 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 6:42 PP
3rd NIP Megan Hayhurst 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 16:13 PP




Nipissing 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO Pen

BLK

Rachel Lee
Tessa Kosec
Emma Thomas
Neha Gill

Emily Lange
Megan Hayhurst
Ava Petty

Abby Lunney
Lana Duriez
Tahlia Fisher
Sarah Kjemhus
Elizabeth Laberge
Aki Fujiumori
Layne Barrette
Madison Desmerais
Melissa Svienson
Kara Den Hoed
Ella Ouellette
Sladics Jordan
Petyton Gabruck
Jill Hennessy

o

Waterloo 6

Pos

Totals

Player

HO O OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOH®ROOoO|

NO O OOOOOOOOOOOOOOHROO«RO|>»

OO OO O OO0 O0O0D0DO0OD0DO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O OO O

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 0O OO0 000000000000 OoOO0oOOoOw

OO 0O 00O 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo|o
OO OO0 0O 0000000000 O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

0-0 7-14

Total +/- FO Pen

OO0 O OO0 OO0 O0O00O00OD0O0O0OO0OOO0OOoOOoOOoOoOo

BLK

Erika Porter
Jalen Duffy
Emma Thornton
Adriana Pezzutti
Andrea Murray
Carly Orth

Leah Herrfort
Kassidy McCarthy
Sarah Bestic
Keiara Raitt
Madison Pritchard
Faith Mitchell
Megan Stock
Lauryn Busseri
Kara Mark
Lyndsy Acheson
Grace Smith
Kathy Verth
Kaylie Lucksiri
Madison Giampa
WATERLOO TEAM

o

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

NDNO O OO HH OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O MO OOoOOoO =M

WO OOODO0OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OOHFHHOFRNORL,OOONI(P

OO OO0 OO0 O0O0D0DO0OD0OD0 000000 OO OO

OO OO0 OO0 000000 O0O0O0OO0OO0ODOoOOoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO O OO0 000000000000 OoOOo OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 0O OO0 000000 OO0 O0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 0O 0000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo
1
1

0-0 7-22

Waterloo Goalkeeping

OO0 O OO OO0 OO0 00000000 oo o oo



Nipissing Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player ¢c Mns AEN1 2 3 O |
1 Rachel Lee 20:00 1 0 15 0 0 O 15 29 Lauryn Busseri 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 O 0
29 Layne Barrette 20:00 3 0 10 0O 0 O 10 33 Kara Mark W 60:00 1 0 6 11 2 0 19
84 Sladics Jordan L 20:00 2 0 9 0 0 0 9 99 WATERLOO TEAM 0:00 0 O OOO O o
Totals 6 034 0 0 0 34 Totals 1 0 6 11 2 0 19

Nipissing Faceoffs

No data to report.

Waterloo Faceoffs

No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0 PP NIP
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1  WAT
PP
0-1  WAT
PP
0-1  WAT
0-1
PP
0-1  WAT
0-1
0-2 PP NIP
0-2 PP NIP
0-2
0-2 PP NIP
0-2 PP NIP
0-2 PP NIP
0-2
0-2 PP NIP
0-2
0-2
0-2 PP NIP
0-2 PP NIP
0-2
PP
1-2 WAT
PP
1-2  WAT
1-2
1-2 PP NIP
1-2 PP NIP
1-2 PP NIP
1-2
PP
1-2 WAT
1-2
1-3 PP NIP
1-3 PP NIP
1-3
1-3
PP
1-3  WAT
PP
1-3 WAT

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[03:00] Penalty on Kaylie Lucksiri WAT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
[03:00] Start power play for NIP.

[05:00] Kaylie Lucksiri (WAT) penalty complete.

[05:00] End power play for NIP.

EOG:ZS] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Andrea Murray, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1
or season.

Nipissing 0, Waterloo 1
[10:18] Penalty on Emma Thomas NIP 2 minutes for ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT, (power play opp).

[10:18] Start power play for WAT.
[12:18] Emma Thomas (NIP) penalty complete.

[12:18] End power play for WAT.
[16:59] Penalty on Lana Duriez NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[16:59] Start power play for WAT.

¥18:07] GOAL by WAT Erika Porter (POWER PLAY), Assist by Keiara Raitt, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1
or season.

Nipissing 0, Waterloo 2
[18:07] Lana Duriez (NIP) penalty complete.
[18:07] End power play for WAT.

Period #2 Plays

[00:47] Penalty on Madison Pritchard WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[00:47] Start power play for NIP.

[02:47] Madison Pritchard (WAT) penalty complete.

[02:47] End power play for NIP.

[03:46] Penalty on Madison Pritchard WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[03:46] Start power play for NIP.

[04:50] Penalty on Lyndsy Acheson WAT 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

[04:50] Penalty on Keiara Raitt WAT 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
[04:50] Start power play for NIP.

[05:46] Madison Pritchard (WAT) penalty complete.

[06:01] GOAL by NIP Emma Thomas (POWER PLAY), Assist by Tessa Kosec and Emily Lange, On ice for NIP: , On ice for
WAT: , goal humber 1 for season.

Nipissing 1, Waterloo 2
[06:01] Keiara Raitt (WAT) penalty complete.

[06:01] End power play for NIP.

[07:19] Penalty on Andrea Murray WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[07:19] Start power play for NIP.

[09:19] Andrea Murray (WAT) penalty complete.

[09:19] End power play for NIP.

[14:49] Penalty on Ella Ouellette NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[14:49] Start power play for WAT.

[16:24] GOAL by WAT Grace Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Erika Porter, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2
for season.

Nipissing 1, Waterloo 3
[16:24] Ella Ouellette (NIP) penalty complete.
[16:24] End power play for WAT.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Lyndsy Acheson (WAT) penalty complete.
[01:19] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[01:19] Start power play for WAT.

[03:19] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.



1-3
1-3

1-3
1-3

1-3
1-3
1-4
1-4
1-4

1-4
1-4

1-4

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-6
1-6

1-6

1-6

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

PP NIP

PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

[03:19] End power play for WAT.
[03:23] Penalty on Tahlia Fisher NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[03:23] Start power play for WAT.
[04:02] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[04:02] Start power play for WAT.

[04:18] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth (POWER PLAY), Assist by Leah Herrfort and Madison Pritchard, On ice for WAT: , On ice for
NIP: , goal number 2 for season.

Nipissing 1, Waterloo 4

[04:18] Tahlia Fisher (NIP) penalty complete.

[06:02] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.

[06:02] End power play for WAT.

[06:42] Penalty on Kassidy McCarthy WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[06:42] Start power play for NIP.

[13:18] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth, Assist by Kassidy McCarthy and Erika Porter, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal
number 3 for season.

Nipissing 1, Waterloo 5
[16:13] Penalty on Megan Hayhurst NIP 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[16:13] End power play for NIP.

[17:02] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth (POWER PLAY), Assist by Leah Herrfort, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4
for season.

Nipissing 1, Waterloo 6
[17:02] Megan Hayhurst (NIP) penalty complete.
[17:02] Start power play for NIP.

Period #0 Plays

[06:01] Kassidy McCarthy (WAT) penalty complete.

[06:01] End power play for NIP.



