Nipissing () -vs- Waterloo () 9/27/2024 at Waterloo

Date: 9/27/2024 Start: 7:03PM Time: 2:05 Attendance: 0 Location: Waterloo

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Nipissing	0	1	0	1
Waterloo	2	1	3	6

NIP: Emma Thomas (1)
WAT: Carly Orth (4); Erika Porter (1); Grace Smith (1)

Scoring Summary

Perio	od Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	NIP	WAT_
1s	6:25	WAT	Carly Orth	Andrea Murray,	EV	0	1
1st	18:07	WAT	Erika Porter	Keiara Raitt,	PP	0	2
2nd	d 6:01	NIP	Emma Thomas	Tessa Kosec, Emily Lange	PP	1	2
2nd	16:24	WAT	Grace Smith	Erika Porter,	PP	1	3
3rd	4:18	WAT	Carly Orth	Leah Herrfort, Madison Pritchard	PP	1	4
3rd	13:18	WAT	Carly Orth	Kassidy McCarthy, Erika Porter	EV	1	5
3rd	17:02	WAT	Carly Orth	Leah Herrfort,	PP	1	6

Nipissing Power Plays

Waterloo Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	03:00	05:00	02:00	0	0			1st	10:18	12:18	02:00	0	0	
2nd	00:47	02:47	02:00	0	0			1st	16:59	18:07	01:08	1	0	PPG
2nd	03:46	06:01	02:15	1	0	PPG		2nd	14:49	16:24	01:35	1	0	PPG
2nd	04:50	09:19	04:29	0	0			3rd	01:19	03:19	02:00	0	0	
2nd	07:19	16:13	28:54	0	3			3rd	03:23	06:02	02:39	1	0	PPG
3rd	06:42	06:01	19:19	0	1						09:22	3	0	3/5
	·		58:57	1	4	1/6	-							

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WAT	WATERLOO TEAM	02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	3:00	PP
1st	NIP	Emma Thomas	02:00	ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT	MINOR	10:18	PP
1st	NIP	Lana Duriez	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	16:59	PP
2nd	WAT	Madison Pritchard	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	0:47	PP
2nd	WAT	Madison Pritchard	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	3:46	PP
2nd	WAT	Lyndsy Acheson	10:00	GAME MISCONDUCT	GAME MISCONDU CT	4:50	
2nd	WAT	Lyndsy Acheson	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	4:50	PP
2nd	WAT	Andrea Murray	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	7:19	PP
2nd	NIP	Ella Ouellette	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	14:49	PP
3rd	NIP	Kara Den Hoed	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	1:19	PP
3rd	NIP	Tahlia Fisher	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	3:23	PP
3rd	NIP	Kara Den Hoed	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	4:02	PP
3rd	WAT	Kassidy McCarthy	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	6:42	PP
3rd	NIP	Megan Hayhurst	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	16:13	PP

Individual

Nipissing 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Rachel Lee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Tessa Kosec	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Emma Thomas	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Neha Gill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Emily Lange	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Megan Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Ava Petty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Abby Lunney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Lana Duriez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Tahlia Fisher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Sarah Kjemhus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Elizabeth Laberge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Aki Fujiumori	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Layne Barrette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Madison Desmerais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	68	Melissa Svienson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	76	Kara Den Hoed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	77	Ella Ouellette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	84	Sladics Jordan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Petyton Gabruck	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	96	Jill Hennessy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
·		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Waterloo 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Erika Porter	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Jalen Duffy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	-	0
	8	Emma Thornton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Adriana Pezzutti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	-	0
	12	Andrea Murray	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Carly Orth	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Leah Herrfort	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kassidy McCarthy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	1-2	0
	22	Sarah Bestic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Keiara Raitt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Madison Pritchard	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	25	Faith Mitchell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Megan Stock	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Lauryn Busseri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Kara Mark	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	42	Lyndsy Acheson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	77	Grace Smith	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Kathy Verth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	86	Kaylie Lucksiri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Madison Giampa	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	99	WATERLOO TEAM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	6	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-22	0

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Ā	EN	1	2	3	0	I
1	Rachel Lee		20:00	1	0	15	0	0	0	15
29	Layne Barrette		20:00	3	0	10	0	0	0	10
84	Sladics Jordan	L	20:00	2	0	9	0	0	0	9
	Totals			6	0	34	0	0	0	34

Nipissing Faceoffs

No data to report.

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
29 Lauryn Busseri		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Kara Mark	W	60:00	1	0	6	11	2	0	19
99 WATERLOO TEAM		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			1	0	6	11	2	0	19

Waterloo Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0	PP NIP PP NIP PP NIP	[03:00] Penalty on Kaylie Lucksiri WAT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp). [03:00] Start power play for NIP. [05:00] Kaylie Lucksiri (WAT) penalty complete. [05:00] End power play for NIP. [06:25] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Andrea Murray, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
0-0		Nipissing 0, Waterloo 1
0-1		[10:18] Penalty on Emma Thomas NIP 2 minutes for ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WAT	[10:18] Start power play for WAT.
0-1	PP WAT PP	[12:18] Emma Thomas (NIP) penalty complete.
0-1 0-1	WAT	[12:18] End power play for WAT. [16:59] Penalty on Lana Duriez NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1	PP WAT	[16:59] Start power play for WAT. [18:07] GOAL by WAT Erika Porter (POWER PLAY), Assist by Keiara Raitt, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 0, Waterloo 2
0-2 0-2	PP NIP PP NIP	[18:07] Lana Duriez (NIP) penalty complete. [18:07] End power play for WAT.
		Period #2 Plays
0-2 0-2 0-2	PP NIP	[00:47] Penalty on Madison Pritchard WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [00:47] Start power play for NIP. [02:47] Madison Pritchard (WAT) penalty complete.
0-2 0-2		[02:47] End power play for NIP. [03:46] Penalty on Madison Pritchard WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2	PP NIP	[03:46] Start power play for NIP.[04:50] Penalty on Lyndsy Acheson WAT 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.[04:50] Penalty on Keiara Raitt WAT 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).[04:50] Start power play for NIP.
0-2	PP NIP	[05:46] Madison Pritchard (WAT) penalty complete. [06:01] GOAL by NIP Emma Thomas (POWER PLAY), Assist by Tessa Kosec and Emily Lange, On ice for NIP: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Waterloo 2
1-2	PP WAT	[06:01] Keiara Raitt (WAT) penalty complete.
1-2 1-2	PP WAT	[06:01] End power play for NIP. [07:19] Penalty on Andrea Murray WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2		[07:19] Start power play for NIP. [09:19] Andrea Murray (WAT) penalty complete.
1-2 1-2		[09:19] End power play for NIP. [14:49] Penalty on Ella Ouellette NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2	PP WAT	[14:49] Start power play for WAT. [16:24] GOAL by WAT Grace Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Erika Porter, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Waterloo 3
1-3 1-3		[16:24] Ella Ouellette (NIP) penalty complete. [16:24] End power play for WAT.
		Period #3 Plays
1-3 1-3		[] Lyndsy Acheson (WAT) penalty complete. [01:19] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP WAT	[01:19] Start power play for WAT.
1-3	PP WAT	[03:19] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.

1-3	PP WAT	[03:19] End power play for WAT.
1-3		[03:23] Penalty on Tahlia Fisher NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP WAT	[03:23] Start power play for WAT.
1-3		[04:02] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP WAT	[04:02] Start power play for WAT.
1-3		[04:18] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth (POWER PLAY), Assist by Leah Herrfort and Madison Pritchard, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Waterloo 4
1-4	PP NIP	[04:18] Tahlia Fisher (NIP) penalty complete.
1-4	PP NIP	[06:02] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.
1-4	PP NIP	[06:02] End power play for WAT.
1-4		[06:42] Penalty on Kassidy McCarthy WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-4	PP NIP	[06:42] Start power play for NIP.
1-4		[13:18] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth, Assist by Kassidy McCarthy and Erika Porter, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 3 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Waterloo 5
1-5		[16:13] Penalty on Megan Hayhurst NIP 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-5	PP NIP	[16:13] End power play for NIP.
1-5		[17:02] GOAL by WAT Carly Orth (POWER PLAY), Assist by Leah Herrfort, On ice for WAT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Waterloo 6
1-6	PP NIP	[17:02] Megan Hayhurst (NIP) penalty complete.
1-6	PP NIP	[17:02] Start power play for NIP.
		Period #0 Plays
1-6	PP WAT	[06:01] Kassidy McCarthy (WAT) penalty complete.
1-6	PP WAT	[06:01] End power play for NIP.